TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the trademark registration number previously recorded on Reel 004740 Frame 0660. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the trademark registration number of 1,448,408 conveyed on 03/21/2012 should be corrected to trademark registration number 1,448,405.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Link Management Corporation		03/05/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Billy Bob's Texas Investments LLC
Street Address:	2520 Rodeo Plaza
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76164
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448405	BILLY BOB'S TEXAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2143898986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-389-8985

Email: trademarks@harperwasham.com

Correspondent Name: Scott L. Harper

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBBOB.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT L. HARPER
Signature:	/scott I. harper/ TRADEMARK

900222551 REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0910

1448405

.H \$40.00 14

Date:	05/09/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentCorrection#page1.tif source=AssignmentCorrection#page2.tif source=AssignmentCorrection#page3.tif source=AssignmentCorrection#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0911

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Palent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Link Management Corporation	Name; Billy Bob's Texas Investments LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership	Street Address: 2520 Rodeo Plaza City: Fort Worth
Corporation- State: Texas Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: TX Country:US Zip: 76164
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	the state of the s
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)3/5/2012 Assignment	Partnership Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name Scott L. Harper Internal Address: Suite 3600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1700 Pacific Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Dallas	8. Payment Information:
State:TX Zip:75201 Phone Number: 214-389-8985 Docket Number: HBBOB.00001 Email Address:trademarks@harperwasham.com	Deposit Account Number <u>50-5739</u> Authorized User Name <u>Lisa Cast</u>
9. Signature: Signature	05/09/2012 Date
Scott L. Harper	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0912

Continuation of Item 4B from Form PTO 1594 Re	cordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only
Trademark Registration No.	

This assignment is to correct an assignment recorded on 03/21/2012 at Reel/Frame 4740/0660 for Trademark Registration Number 1,448,408. The **correct** Trademark Registration Number is 1,448,405.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Link Management Corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of 2520 Rodeo Plaza, Fort Worth, Texas 76164, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are applied for or registered in the United Kingdom Trade Marks Registry;

WHEREAS, Billy Bob's Texas Investments LLC ("Assignee"), having an address of 2520 Rodeo Plaza, Fort Worth, Texas 76164, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

Date: 3-9-2012

LINK MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title

? res Mai

Assignment

Page 1

Schedule A

Application/	Trademark No.	Filed/Registered	•

10.28.1991

<u>Title</u>

0.28.1991 BILLY BOB'S TEXAS

1448405-

Assignment

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004775 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 05/09/2012